
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Goodyear Trophy, the Phil Short Trophy & replicas

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Richard COOKE B14 Ford Focus WR02 0:45:55 1

Second Overall - The Lakeland Trophy, the Thomas Motors Rose Bowl & replicas

2 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:46:41 0:46 2

Third Overall - The Fred Crossley Trophy, the Mobil Burton Trophy & replicas

3 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:22 2:27 3

First Class RF1.0 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 181 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:06:47 80

Second Class RF1.0 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 188 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:07:24 0:37 83

First Class RF1.4 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 152 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 0:58:47 55

Second Class RF1.4 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 178 Jonathon PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 2:33 69

Third Class RF1.4 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 171 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 Seat Arosa 1:02:53 4:06 73

First Class RF1.6 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 145 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 VW Polo Gti 0:56:57 49

Second Class RF1.6 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 149 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:59:58 3:01 61

Third Class RF1.6 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 170 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 Volkswagen Polo 1:00:34 3:37 64

First Class 1400C - awards to driver & co-driver

1 158 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C MG ZG 0:55:56 42

Second Class 1400C - awards to driver & co-driver

2 166 Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 1400C Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:34 45

Third Class 1400C - awards to driver & co-driver

3 165 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra 1:01:01 5:05 68

First Class 1400S - awards to driver & co-driver

1 105 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Proton Satria 0:52:15 15

Second Class 1400S - awards to driver & co-driver

2 116 Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:53:30 1:15 21

Third Class 1400S - awards to driver & co-driver

3 126 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S Proton Satria 0:54:13 1:58 25

First Class N3 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 135 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 Ford Fiesta 0:56:05 43

First Class N4 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 14 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:33 7

Second Class N4 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 15 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:43 0:10 9
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Third Class N4 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 19 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 2:55 16

First Class B10 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 148 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT B10 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:19 28

Second Class B10 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 139 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 Peugeot 206 0:54:19 0:00 29

Third Class B10 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 155 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 Talbolt Sunbeam 0:55:52 1:33 40

First Class B11 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 14

Second Class B11 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 190 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:27 1:14 20

Third Class B11 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 133 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:03 2:50 33

First Class B12 - awards to driver & co-driver

No finisher eligible

First Class B13 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 7 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL B13 Ford Fiesta 0:49:07 5

Second Class B13 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 16 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 10 0:49:24 0:17 6

Third Class B13 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 9 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:35 0:28 8

First Class B14 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:26 4

Second Class B14 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 11 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 Ford Focus 0:51:30 3:04 12

Third Class B14 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 36 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:51:44 3:18 13

First Class H1 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 132 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 Hillman Avenger 0:56:05 44

First Class H2 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 106 Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON H2 Ford Escort RS MkI 0:55:07 36

Second Class H2 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 157 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON H2 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:54 0:47 41

Third Class H2 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 141 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 Ford Escort 0:57:45 2:38 53

First Class H3 - awards to driver & co-driver

1 101 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:45 10

Second Class H3 - awards to driver & co-driver

2 119 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 Ford Escort 0:53:40 2:55 24
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Third Class H3 - awards to driver & co-driver

3 110 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD H3 Ford Escort 0:54:15 3:30 27

Award - Special performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC Shield

1 118 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 31

Award - Special performance by MCC crew - the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

No finisher eligible

Award - Special Performance by WCMSC crew - the United Steel Cup and the MacDonald Trophy

1 19 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 16

Award - Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2015) - the Keswick Plate

1 19 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 16

Award - Best aggregate performance by a 2-wheel drive car on SS1 & SS2 - Comb & Hobcarton Trophy

1 127 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S Nissan Micra 0:54:15 26

Award - Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Trophy

Dr Pete Crawshaw

Award - Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the Best Stage Cup

Greystoke

Award - Best presented car at scrutineering - The Jack Neal Trophy

1 147 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:28 59
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Richard COOKE B14 1 Ford Focus WR02 0:45:55 0:45:55
2 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:46:41 0:46:41 0:46 
3 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:27 
4 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:26 0:48:26 2:31 
5 7 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL B13 1 Ford Fiesta 0:49:07 0:49:07 3:12 
6 16 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 10 0:49:24 0:49:24 3:29 
7 14 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:33 0:49:33 3:38 
8 9 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 3:40 
9 15 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:43 0:49:43 3:48 
10 101 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:45 0:50:45 4:50 
11 21 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:51:03 0:51:03 5:08 
12 11 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 5 Ford Focus 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:35 
13 36 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:49 
14 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:18 
15 105 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:52:15 0:52:15 6:20 
16 19 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 0:52:28 6:33 
17 20 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:53:09 0:53:09 7:14 
18 25 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:16 0:53:16 7:21 
19 26 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:53:24 0:53:24 7:29 
20 190 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:27 0:53:27 7:32 
21 116 Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:30 0:53:30 7:35 
22 8 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B14 8 Ford Focus WRC01 0:53:37 0:53:37 7:42 
23 22 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 7:42 
24 119 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:45 
25 126 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:13 0:54:13 8:18 
26 127 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 8:20 
27 110 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD H3 3 Ford Escort 0:54:15 0:54:15 8:20 
28 148 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT B10 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 
29 139 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 2 Peugeot 206 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 
30 108 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 
31 118 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:37 
32 137 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 6 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:05 
33 133 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:08 
34 28 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:08 
35 121 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:55:05 0:55:05 9:10 
36 106 Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON H2 1 Ford Escort RS MkI 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:12 
37 41 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:12 
38 37 David CROZIER/Anne-Marie CROZIER B13 10 Mitsubishi EVO2 0:55:18 0:55:18 9:23 
39 120 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 7 Mazda RX7 0:55:20 0:55:20 9:25 
40 155 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 3 Talbolt Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 9:57 
41 157 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON H2 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:54 0:55:54 9:59 
42 158 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZG 0:55:56 0:55:56 10:01 
43 135 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:56:05 0:56:05 10:10 
44 132 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:56:05 0:56:05 10:10 
45 166 Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 10:35 
46 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:56:36 0:56:36 10:41 
47 123 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:56:45 0:56:45 10:50 
48 128 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:55 0:56:55 11:00 
49 145 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo Gti 0:56:57 0:56:57 11:02 
50 142 Bob ADAMSON/Dick WARDLE H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:57 0:56:57 11:02 
51 129 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:59 0:56:59 11:04 
52 102 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE H3 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:13 0:57:13 11:18 
53 141 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort 0:57:45 0:57:45 11:50 
54 162 A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:58:18 0:58:18 12:23 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 152 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:52 
56 146 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:54 0:58:54 12:59 
57 143 Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 5 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:20 
58 151 Brad AXON/Jonathon SHEARING B10 6 Toyota Corolla 0:59:21 0:59:21 13:26 
59 147 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:33 
60 161 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:59:49 0:59:49 13:54 
61 149 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:59:58 0:59:58 14:03 
62 130 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:00:05 1:00:05 14:10 
63 172 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:14 1:00:14 14:19 
64 170 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 3 Volkswagen Polo 1:00:34 1:00:34 14:39 
65 124 Trevor GAMBLE/Ronald ROUGHEAD B10 8 Ford Puma 1:00:40 1:00:40 14:45 
66 159 David COATSWORTH/Chris PATTISON 1400S 11 MG ZR 1:00:44 1:00:44 14:49 
67 34 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 12 Landrover M Sport Freelander 1:00:56 1:00:56 15:01 
68 165 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:01:01 1:01:01 15:06 
69 178 Jonathon PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 15:25 
70 183 Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE B11 5 Ford Fiesta 1:01:23 1:01:23 15:28 
71 29 Mike WILLIAMS/Steve PERRY B14 9 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1:01:43 1:01:43 15:48 
72 168 David MITCHINSON/Ryan WINTHROP B11 6 Ford Escort MkI 1:02:22 1:02:22 16:27 
73 171 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 3 Seat Arosa 1:00:53 2:00 1:02:53 16:58 
74 182 Andrew WILDE/Joanne MALIN B10 9 Honda Civic Vti 1:02:56 1:02:56 17:01 
75 180 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 4 Peugeot 205 1:03:19 1:03:19 17:24 
76 39 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 13 Subaru Impreza 1:03:31 1:03:31 17:36 
77 175 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 5 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:03:57 1:03:57 18:02 
78 136 Joe EVETT/John CONNOR 1400S 12 MG ZR 1:04:14 1:04:14 18:19 
79 179 Adam THOMAS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S 13 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:22 1:04:22 18:27 
80 181 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:06:47 1:06:47 20:52 
81 185 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 6 Rover 25 1:06:59 1:06:59 21:04 
82 134 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 10 Vauxhall Nova 1:07:18 1:07:18 21:23 
83 188 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:07:24 1:07:24 21:29 
84 187 Dave HEAD/Mathew BROADBENT 1400C 7 Suzuki Swift 1:09:27 1:09:27 23:32 
85 192 Scott SLOAN/Craig SERVICE 1400C 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:31 5:00 1:09:31 23:36 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

101 10 Mad Bob Media
Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:45 0:50:45 4:50 

102 52 Sontex / RSD / Oxet
Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE H3 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:13 0:57:13 11:18 

103 Elkins Ford
Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 Ford Escort Off road SS6

104 Sabelt UK / Ravenol UK / Aerocatch Extreme / Pirelli
David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS3

105 15 F&D Cornforth (Agricultural)
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:52:15 0:52:15 6:20 

106 36 The Cross Garage Stonehouse
Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON H2 1 Ford Escort RS MkI 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:12 

107 RPM Motors Leominster
Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta Driveshaft snapped on start

108 30 McDowall Motors / Aldosport
Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 

109 14 The Flying Kiwi
Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:18 

110 27 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD H3 3 Ford Escort 0:54:15 0:54:15 8:20 
111 Field Energy / Swift Group / Proflex / Holton Holmes / SRS

Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S Toyota Yaris S1400 Driveshaft SS5
112 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift Stopped SS5
116 21 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:30 0:53:30 7:35 
117 I M Gray Plumbing and Heating

Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 Off road SS2
118 31 Nobles Garage / H&K Travel / MGL Transport

Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:37 
119 24 Skipton Ford

Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:45 
120 39 Micron Communications

Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 7 Mazda RX7 0:55:20 0:55:20 9:25 
121 35 Rolec

Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:55:05 0:55:05 9:10 
123 47 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:56:45 0:56:45 10:50 
124 65 Ford Parts

Trevor GAMBLE/Ronald ROUGHEAD B10 8 Ford Puma 1:00:40 1:00:40 14:45 
125 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta Engine SS3
126 25 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:13 0:54:13 8:18 
127 26 Holton Homes,SG Racing, Shawspeed, Westmorlands Garage

Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 8:20 
128 48 www.victorialovesbeauty.com / Dad

Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:55 0:56:55 11:00 
129 51 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:59 0:56:59 11:04 
130 62 Dobson Construction

David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:00:05 1:00:05 14:10 
131 Premier Car Parts LTD / Rallyhire

Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Nissan Micra Did not start SS3
132 44 Jordan Road Surfacing / GJM

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:56:05 0:56:05 10:10 
133 33 Autolink Services

Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:08 
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134 82 Iconsys
James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 10 Vauxhall Nova 1:07:18 1:07:18 21:23 

135 43 Seacon DOT
Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:56:05 0:56:05 10:10 

136 78 JWC Financial Solutions Ltd
Joe EVETT/John CONNOR 1400S 12 MG ZR 1:04:14 1:04:14 18:19 

137 32 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 6 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 9:05 
138 Perris Garage / Kumho Tyres

Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Clutch at SS3 stop line
139 29 Lindsay Builders / DMACK Tyres

Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 2 Peugeot 206 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 
140 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra Misfire at Service 1
141 53 Porsche Strasse UK LTD / M1 Motor Parts LTD.

Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort 0:57:45 0:57:45 11:50 
142 50 Goudies

Bob ADAMSON/Dick WARDLE H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:57 0:56:57 11:02 
143 57 Tyre Shred Disposal Ltd

Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 5 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:15 0:59:15 13:20 
144 Rallyme / Model Trains / Avo

Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 Volkswagen Polo Gti Gearbox fire SS2
145 49 rallyme.co.uk

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo Gti 0:56:57 0:56:57 11:02 
146 56 Brettex Site Services

Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:54 0:58:54 12:59 
147 59 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:33 
148 28 Scottish Gritting

Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT B10 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:19 0:54:19 8:24 
149 61 Chris wheeler Rallying

Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:59:58 0:59:58 14:03 
150 Jason Lepley Motorsport/Nigel E Hepburn Ltd

George LEPLEY/Matt EDWARDS B10 Vauxhall Corsa Accident SS1
151 58 Auto Solution Motorsport deveolopments

Brad AXON/Jonathon SHEARING B10 6 Toyota Corolla 0:59:21 0:59:21 13:26 
152 55 STARR Motorsport / IT@Spectrum / The One Point

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:52 
153 James HALL/Caroline LODGE B11 Ford Fiesta ST Engine SS8
154 Iain Gorrie Motor Engineers

David BENSON/Steven BENSON B10 Honda Civic Engine mounts snapped before SS7
155 40 Valentines Garage / Eden Architectural Salvage

Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 3 Talbolt Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 9:57 
157 41 Jobsons Animal Health / Minvit Tonic for Lambs

Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON H2 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:54 0:55:54 9:59 
158 42 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZG 0:55:56 0:55:56 10:01 
159 66 MB Forestry

David COATSWORTH/Chris PATTISON 1400S 11 MG ZR 1:00:44 1:00:44 14:49 
161 60 rallycar Insurance.co.uk

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:59:49 0:59:49 13:54 
162 54 F&D Cornforth (Agricultural)

A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:58:18 0:58:18 12:23 
163 Timo KENNISH/Dan CHAMBERS B11 Vauxhall Chevette Stopped SS8
164 Le Monde Ltd

Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 Gti Clutch broke - SS4
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165 68 Station Works Garage
Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:01:01 1:01:01 15:06 

166 45 ALN Products
Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 1400C 2 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 10:35 

168 72 David MITCHINSON/Ryan WINTHROP B11 6 Ford Escort MkI 1:02:22 1:02:22 16:27 
170 64 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 3 Volkswagen Polo 1:00:34 1:00:34 14:39 
171 73 R Hunt Ltd

Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 3 Seat Arosa 1:00:53 2:00 1:02:53 16:58 
172 63 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:14 1:00:14 14:19 
174 Graham Reader Motor Engineer

David THIRLWELL/Graham READER H1 Ford Escort MkI Stopped SS6
175 77 Pomfret Motors / Mountain Dew Energy

Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 5 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:03:57 1:03:57 18:02 
176 Rix Engineering

Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S Ford Ka Car stopped after SS3
177 George MORRISON/Glenn MERCER 1400C MG ZR No drive SS7
178 69 Jonathon PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 15:25 
179 79 TNT Tyres / JPS Ludlow

Adam THOMAS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S 13 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:22 1:04:22 18:27 
180 75 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 4 Peugeot 205 1:03:19 1:03:19 17:24 
181 80 Alloy Wheel Repairs / AG Motors / Autoserv / Ings View Ggge

Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:06:47 1:06:47 20:52 
182 74 Nora May Jewellery / Bodyworx / Windscreens Direct

Andrew WILDE/Joanne MALIN B10 9 Honda Civic Vti 1:02:56 1:02:56 17:01 
183 70 Complete Cleaning  / Onsite Tyre / Spidatrap / First Financ

Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE B11 5 Ford Fiesta 1:01:23 1:01:23 15:28 
184 jdmotorsport.com/imprezaparts.org.uk/Deadly Serious Rally

Dave COLEMAN/Dan HURST 1400S Skoda Felicia Stopped after SS2
185 81 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 6 Rover 25 1:06:59 1:06:59 21:04 
186 Really Awsome Coffee Company / Power Maxed / Chicane Media

Ryan SAINTY/Tom MURPHY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Rolled into tree SS2
187 84 Wright Design Partnership / Head Developments

Dave HEAD/Mathew BROADBENT 1400C 7 Suzuki Swift 1:09:27 1:09:27 23:32 
188 83 rallyme.co.uk

Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:07:24 1:07:24 21:29 
189 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS Engine SS2
190 20 SA Egglestone / Nobles Garage

Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:27 0:53:27 7:32 
191 Quick Finish Motorsport / Vapour Buddy

Jonathon JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta R1 Stopped SS4
192 85 Scott SLOAN/Craig SERVICE 1400C 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:31 5:00 1:09:31 23:36 
1 2 Frank Bird Poultry / Silkolene / MAC Tools

Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:46:41 0:46:41 0:46 
2 3 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:27 
3 1 John Thorburn & Sons

Euan THORBURN/Richard COOKE B14 1 Ford Focus WR02 0:45:55 0:45:55
5 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta Driveshaft after SS6
6 4 WD-40 / The Sun / SG Petch 4X4 Specialists / SGP Motorsport

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:26 0:48:26 2:31 
7 5 Blackwood Plant Hire

Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL B13 1 Ford Fiesta 0:49:07 0:49:07 3:12 
8 22 Kumho / GPM / Grove Hill Garage

David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B14 8 Ford Focus WRC01 0:53:37 0:53:37 7:42 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

9 8 Bob Francis Crane Hire/North Wales Honda/Pirelli/Speedline/
Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 3:40 

10 Anderson Commercials / JRS Construction
Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 Mitsubishi Evo WRC 05 Stopped SS6

11 12 Able UK Ltd
Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 5 Ford Focus 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:35 

12 Ravenol / Goodridge
Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS7

14 7 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:33 0:49:33 3:38 
15 9 itsababy.com

Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:43 0:49:43 3:48 
16 6 AMS Arnside Motorsport

Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 10 0:49:24 0:49:24 3:29 
19 16 Sam Clark Body Works / Chris Jackson Joinery

Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 0:52:28 6:33 
20 17 Pickard Garage Services

Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:53:09 0:53:09 7:14 
21 11 SJ&S Williams / Kumho Tyres

Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:51:03 0:51:03 5:08 
22 23 SG Petch 4X4 Specialists / SGP Motorsport

Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 7 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 7:42 
23 46 Norman & Birch LTD

Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:56:36 0:56:36 10:41 
24 John Easson Award / Allfloors Express / Yokohama

Aaron McCLURE/Elliot EDMONDSON N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 Stopped SS6
25 18 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:16 0:53:16 7:21 
26 19 Bell Leisure

Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:53:24 0:53:24 7:29 
27 M&K Richardson Joinery Contractors

Keith RICHARDSON/Jackie RICHARDSON B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Stopped after SS2
28 34 JD Motorsport.com / Denton Tyres / Imprezaparts.org.uk

Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 8 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:08 
29 71 SG Petch 4X4 Specialists / SGP Motorsport

Mike WILLIAMS/Steve PERRY B14 9 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1:01:43 1:01:43 15:48 
30 Potters Poultry

David POYSER/John ORME B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped before SS4
31 Fabritech UK

Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN B13 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 Stopped SS6
32 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 Subaru Impreza Too slippy!
34 67 TPS Gates and Doors

Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 12 Landrover M Sport Freelander 1:00:56 1:00:56 15:01 
35 BEN Automotive Charity

Colin PAYNE/Andy BROWN B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS6
36 13 Tudor Glass

Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:49 
37 38 Grant LTD / DJ Crozier / Bardahl / top-oils.co.uk

David CROZIER/Anne-Marie CROZIER B13 10 Mitsubishi EVO2 0:55:18 0:55:18 9:23 
38 Border Caravans

Peter TAYLOR/Josh DAVISON B14 Ford Focus Stopped SS7
39 76 International Castor Co / SCA Motorsport

Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 13 Subaru Impreza 1:03:31 1:03:31 17:36 
41 37 Subsea, Helixtubulars, Maktek, AMS

Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 0:55:07 0:55:07 9:12 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Revelin Moss

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Thornsgill 1

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Thornsgill 2

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

101 Matthew ROBINSON H3 2:51 6:38 1:15 7:57 9:12 13:38 1:16 7:58 
102 Steve BANNISTER H3 2:50 6:57 1:15 8:06 14:43 13:54 1:15 8:13 
103 Peter ELKINS H3 2:55 6:59 1:19 8:28 9:39 Off road SS6
104 David BENNETT 1400S 2:46 6:51 Stopped SS3
105 Mat SMITH 1400S 2:56 6:51 1:19 8:21 9:12 13:51 1:19 8:26 
106 Andy KELLY H2 3:05 7:22 1:21 8:44 9:51 14:33 1:21 8:50 
107 Jon BALLINGER B11 3:00 7:13 1:19 8:17 9:52 14:19 Driveshaft snapped on start
108 Allan McDOWALL H3 3:04 7:16 1:18 8:31 9:50 14:33 1:16 8:31 
109 Boyd KERSHAW B11 2:51 6:53 1:18 8:17 9:29 13:48 1:18 8:19 
110 Charlie TAYLOR H3 3:02 7:12 1:21 8:32 9:49 14:33 1:21 8:25 
111 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 2:57 7:06 1:17 8:22 Driveshaft SS5
112 Tom WALSTER 1400S 2:55 7:11 1:17 8:23 Stopped SS5
116 Dave BRICK 1400S 2:52 7:00 1:20 8:47 9:33 14:04 1:20 8:34 
117 Dan GRAY 1400S 2:58 Off road SS2
118 Marcus NOBLE H3 3:05 7:11 1:20 8:27 9:48 14:50 1:20 8:31 
119 Mark BENTLEY H3 2:56 7:09 1:18 8:28 9:40 14:36 1:18 8:15 
120 Jake SCANNELL H3 3:06 7:13 1:21 8:31 9:43 15:14 1:20 8:52 
121 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 3:01 7:12 1:23 8:46 10:01 14:30 1:21 8:51 
123 Marcel FRELING 1400S 3:07 7:27 1:24 8:59 10:09 15:16 1:23 9:00 
124 Trevor GAMBLE B10 3:37 8:09 1:35 9:46 10:51 15:45 1:32 9:25 
125 Kit LEIGH B10 3:10 10:48 Engine SS3
126 Ryan WESTON 1400S 2:56 7:11 1:21 8:33 9:49 14:39 1:18 8:26 
127 Marko JERAM 1400S 2:55 7:01 2:04 8:40 9:42 14:03 1:21 8:29 
128 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 3:09 7:39 1:25 8:56 10:05 15:08 1:25 9:08 
129 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 3:08 7:26 1:23 8:55 10:21 15:06 1:25 9:15 
130 David DOBSON H2 3:00 7:14 1:22 8:47 14:43 14:46 1:25 8:48 
131 Jordan HONE 1400S 2:58 7:37 Did not start SS3
132 Barry JORDAN H1 3:17 7:24 1:23 8:51 9:56 15:04 1:23 8:47 
133 Simon TUCKMAN B11 3:07 7:14 1:20 8:43 9:56 14:33 1:20 8:50 
134 James HUTCHINGS B10 3:19 7:25 1:20 14:55 10:23 19:04 1:28 9:24 
135 Tony SIMPSON N3 3:05 7:24 1:22 8:53 10:08 14:53 1:22 8:58 
136 Joe EVETT 1400S 3:07 7:35 1:21 8:51 10:06 23:01 1:22 8:51 
137 Paul STREET H3 3:16 7:22 1:23 8:32 9:55 14:38 1:22 8:32 
138 Gareth EVANS 1400S 3:22  7:08 1:38 Clutch at SS3 stop line
139 Barry LINDSAY B10 3:01 7:14 1:21 8:38 9:47 14:28 1:20 8:30 
140 Matthew JACKSON 1400S 3:10  7:08 1:29 9:36 Misfire at Service 1
141 Dave FORREST H2 3:10 9:26 1:21 8:48 9:54 14:48 1:21 8:57 
142 Bob ADAMSON H3 3:18 7:24 1:23 9:03 10:16 15:08 1:23 9:02 
143 Philip CLARKE B10 3:29 8:00 1:29 9:23 10:34 15:24 1:28 9:28 
144 Mick SMITH RF1.6 3:02 Gearbox fire SS2
145 James WEST RF1.6 3:05 7:21 1:24 9:02 10:11 15:04 1:29 9:21 
146 Rhys YATES B10  2:58 7:18 1:22 8:46 9:51 18:12 1:29 8:58 
147 Graham HAIGH B11  2:58 7:51 1:25 9:09 11:01 16:26 1:20 9:18 
148 Greg McKNIGHT B10  2:58 7:08 1:21 8:44 9:44 14:35 1:20 8:29 
149 Chris WHEELER RF1.6  2:58 8:04 1:31 9:34 10:50 16:04 1:29 9:28 
150 George LEPLEY B10 Accident SS1
151 Brad AXON B10 3:16 7:43 1:27 9:23 10:44 16:03 1:28 9:17 
152 Nick CARR RF1.4 3:24 7:53 1:28 9:11 10:28 15:36 1:28 9:19 
153 James HALL B11 3:22 7:47 1:29 9:15 10:20 15:26 1:28 Engine SS8
154 David BENSON B10 3:08 7:15 1:25 8:52 9:51 14:50 Engine mounts snapped before SS7

155 Mark SHAW B10 2:58 7:16 1:23 9:04 9:59 14:55 1:21 8:56 
157 Phil JOBSON H2 3:07 7:13 1:21 9:00 10:00 15:00 1:20 8:53 
158 Keith RIDDICK 1400C 3:03 7:18 1:25 9:02 10:04 14:47 1:22 8:55 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 19:10 on 07 March 2015 10 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Revelin Moss

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Thornsgill 1

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Thornsgill 2

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

159 David COATSWORTH 1400S 3:42 8:07 1:33 9:29 10:46 16:05 1:31 9:31 
161 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 3:21 7:44 1:31 9:32 10:33 16:06 1:31 9:31 
162 CORNFORTH-SMITH 1400S 3:19 7:36 1:27 9:13 10:24 15:33 1:29 9:17 
163 Timo KENNISH B11 3:11 7:27 1:22 14:55 10:24 15:53 1:30 Stopped SS8
164 Steve DEELEY B10 3:23 7:52 1:35 14:55 Clutch broke - SS4
165 Carl DAVIES 1400C 3:22 8:01 1:28 9:27 10:53 16:44 1:29 9:37 
166 Daniel THOMPSON 1400C 3:11 7:27 1:27 9:11 10:02 14:55 1:22 8:55 
168 David MITCHINSON B11 3:38 8:11 1:39 9:48 11:11 16:24 1:41 9:50 
170 Matthew THOMPSON RF1.6 3:18 7:42 1:30 9:11 10:15 17:33 1:31 9:34 
171 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 3:24 8:08 1:31 9:32 11:06 16:04 1:27 9:41 2:00 
172 Christian SOUTH B10 3:31 7:50 1:34 9:13 11:04 16:10 1:35 9:17 
174 David THIRLWELL H1 3:34 8:14 1:37 9:51 11:20 Stopped SS6
175 Rob RICHARDS 1400C 3:37 8:44 1:36 10:11 11:14 16:47 1:34 10:14 
176 Clare RIX 1400S 3:50 8:49 1:39 Car stopped after SS3
177 George MORRISON 1400C 3:46 9:14 1:37 10:20 11:27 16:51 No drive SS7
178 Jonathon PICKERING RF1.4 3:45 8:13 1:33 9:49 10:50 15:55 1:29 9:46 
179 Adam THOMAS 1400S 3:39 7:58 1:33 12:55 11:00 16:12 1:43 9:22 
180 Andrew IRVING 1400C 3:36 8:19 1:43 10:00 11:10 16:41 1:42 10:08 
181 Mick QUINN RF1.0 3:38 8:46 1:41 10:44 11:44 17:53 1:37 10:44 
182 Andrew WILDE B10 3:29 9:37 1:43 9:53 10:57 16:12 1:35 9:30 
183 Caroline CARSLAW B11 3:38 8:12 1:35 9:33 10:51 16:09 1:33 9:52 
184 Dave COLEMAN 1400S 4:08 9:32 Stopped after SS2
185 Chris LAWRENCE 1400C 4:00 8:50 1:41 10:27 11:57 17:58 1:39 10:27 
186 Ryan SAINTY RF1.4 3:50 Rolled into tree SS2
187 Dave HEAD 1400C 4:04 9:02 1:51 11:08 12:11 18:27 1:48 10:56 
188 Phil SPILSTED RF1.0 3:48 9:03 1:47 10:40 12:00 17:38 1:45 10:43 
189 Tony WILLIAMS B11 3:10 Engine SS2
190 Stuart EGGLESTONE B11 2:59 6:59 1:19 8:31 9:41 14:14 1:18 8:26 
191 Jonathon JONES RF1.6 3:17 7:37 1:27 Stopped SS4
192 Scott SLOAN 1400C 3:25 7:50 1:48 9:35 10:45 16:24 2:04 12:40 5:00 
1 Paul BIRD B14 2:37 6:09 1:06 7:18 8:25 12:38 1:07 7:21 
2 David WESTON B14 2:40 6:13 1:14 7:30 9:22 12:43 1:10 7:30 
3 Euan THORBURN B14 2:41 6:10 1:09 7:25 8:10 12:09 1:07 7:04 
5 Charles PAYNE B14 2:48 6:31 1:12 7:40 8:48 13:05 Driveshaft after SS6
6 Stephen PETCH B14 2:49 6:27 1:12 7:41 8:52 12:38 1:11 7:36 
7 Andrew GALLACHER B13 2:44 6:39 1:12 7:42 8:50 13:05 1:14 7:41 
8 David WRIGHT B14 2:43 6:29 1:09 7:45 8:43 17:45 1:10 7:53 
9 Luke FRANCIS B13 2:39 6:27 1:10 7:45 9:03 13:14 1:10 8:07 
10 Jamie ANDERSON B14 2:43 6:58 1:10 7:31 8:42 Stopped SS6
11 Peter STEPHENSON B14 2:53 6:48 1:15 8:04 9:14 14:01 1:14 8:01 
12 Jim McNEIL B13 2:42 6:24 1:13 7:34 8:40 12:57 Stopped SS7
14 Russ THOMPSON N4 2:45 6:32 1:12 7:48 8:55 13:14 1:12 7:55 
15 Thomas NAUGHTON N4 2:42 6:33 1:12 7:41 9:05 13:30 1:11 7:49 
16 Wayne SISSON B13 2:46 6:30 1:12 7:45 8:58 13:16 1:13 7:44 
19 Richard COOK N4 4:35 6:40 1:17 7:57 9:02 13:43 1:14 8:00 
20 Phil PICKARD B13 3:01 7:12 1:15 8:15 9:34 14:12 1:18 8:22 
21 Dylan DAVIES B13 3:08 6:47 1:13 8:05 8:59 13:30 1:13 8:08 
22 Steve PETCH B13 3:12 6:59 1:19 8:28 9:36 14:14 1:19 8:30 
23 Harry GARDNER B13 2:52 6:59 1:16 11:39 9:29 14:22 1:16 8:43 
24 Aaron McCLURE N4 2:55 6:47 1:13 7:53 14:43 Stopped SS6
25 Peter SMITH B13 3:01 7:05 1:15 8:12 9:37 14:34 1:18 8:14 
26 Brian BELL B14 2:59 6:53 1:17 8:14 9:48 14:26 1:17 8:30 
27 Keith RICHARDSON B13 3:17 8:25 Stopped after SS2
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Revelin Moss

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Thornsgill 1

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North

SS 6

Grizedale South

SS 7
Thornsgill 2

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

28 Darren MARTIN B13 3:10 7:19 1:24 8:28 9:50 14:46 1:25 8:41 
29 Mike WILLIAMS B14 3:21 7:51 1:28 9:32 11:29 16:30 1:43 9:49 
30 David POYSER B13 2:56 7:04 1:17 Stopped before SS4
31 Kevin ROBERTSON B13 3:04 7:16 1:17 8:25 9:42 Stopped SS6
32 Jan BUDGE B13 3:48 10:48 Too slippy!
34 Spencer PRICE B13 3:31 8:02 1:31 9:35 10:54 16:06 1:33 9:44 
35 Colin PAYNE B13 3:28 7:56 1:29 9:28 11:08 Stopped SS6
36 Stephen SIMPSON B14 2:55 6:39 1:16 8:10 9:22 13:54 1:16 8:12 
37 David CROZIER B13 3:18 7:40 1:23 8:34 9:53 14:35 1:19 8:36 
38 Peter TAYLOR B14 2:56 6:31 1:10 7:42 8:45 23:01 Stopped SS7
39 Paul BONAS B13 2:59 7:08 1:18 8:24 10:41 23:01 1:18 8:42 
41 Freddie MILNE B13 3:09 7:12 1:20 8:23 9:33 15:46 1:19 8:25 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 181 Mick QUINN/Neill CARMAN RF1.0 25 Nissan Micra 1:06:47 1:06:47
2 188 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 27 Nissan Micra 1:07:24 1:07:24 0:37 

Class RF1.4

1 152 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 13 Volkswagen Lupo 0:58:47 0:58:47
2 178 Jonathon PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 19 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 2:33 
3 171 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 20 Seat Arosa 1:00:53 2:00 1:02:53 4:06 

Class RF1.6

1 145 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 10 VW Polo Gti 0:56:57 0:56:57
2 149 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 15 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:59:58 0:59:58 3:01 
3 170 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 16 Volkswagen Polo 1:00:34 1:00:34 3:37 

Class 1400C

1 158 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 6 MG ZG 0:55:56 0:55:56
2 166 Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 1400C 7 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 0:34 
3 165 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 18 Nissan Micra 1:01:01 1:01:01 5:05 
4 180 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 21 Peugeot 205 1:03:19 1:03:19 7:23 
5 175 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 22 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:03:57 1:03:57 8:01 
6 185 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 26 Rover 25 1:06:59 1:06:59 11:03 
7 187 Dave HEAD/Mathew BROADBENT 1400C 28 Suzuki Swift 1:09:27 1:09:27 13:31 
8 192 Scott SLOAN/Craig SERVICE 1400C 29 Vauxhall Corsa 1:04:31 5:00 1:09:31 13:35 

Class 1400S

1 105 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:52:15 0:52:15
2 116 Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:30 0:53:30 1:15 
3 126 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:13 0:54:13 1:58 
4 127 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:54:15 0:54:15 2:00 
5 121 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:55:05 0:55:05 2:50 
6 123 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:56:45 0:56:45 4:30 
7 128 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:55 0:56:55 4:40 
8 129 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:59 0:56:59 4:44 
9 162 A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 12 Ford Ka 0:58:18 0:58:18 6:03 
10 161 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 14 MG ZR 0:59:49 0:59:49 7:34 
11 159 David COATSWORTH/Chris PATTISON 1400S 17 MG ZR 1:00:44 1:00:44 8:29 
12 136 Joe EVETT/John CONNOR 1400S 23 MG ZR 1:04:14 1:04:14 11:59 
13 179 Adam THOMAS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S 24 Vauxhall Nova 1:04:22 1:04:22 12:07 

Class N3

1 135 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 7 Ford Fiesta 0:56:05 0:56:05

Class N4

1 14 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 7 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:33 0:49:33
2 15 Thomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 9 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:49:43 0:49:43 0:10 
3 19 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 13 Subaru Impreza 0:52:28 0:52:28 2:55 

Class B10

1 148 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT B10 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:19 0:54:19
2 139 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 4 Peugeot 206 0:54:19 0:54:19 0:00 
3 155 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 6 Talbolt Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 1:33 
4 146 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:58:54 0:58:54 4:35 
5 143 Philip CLARKE/Stanley GRAHAM B10 9 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:15 0:59:15 4:56 
6 151 Brad AXON/Jonathon SHEARING B10 10 Toyota Corolla 0:59:21 0:59:21 5:02 
7 172 Christian SOUTH/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 12 Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:14 1:00:14 5:55 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B10 (Continued)

8 124 Trevor GAMBLE/Ronald ROUGHEAD B10 0 Ford Puma 1:00:40 1:00:40 6:21 
9 182 Andrew WILDE/Joanne MALIN B10 15 Honda Civic Vti 1:02:56 1:02:56 8:37 
10 134 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 16 Vauxhall Nova 1:07:18 1:07:18 12:59 

Class B11

1 109 Boyd KERSHAW/Mark FISHER B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13
2 190 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 2 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:27 0:53:27 1:14 
3 133 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:03 0:55:03 2:50 
4 147 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:28 0:59:28 7:15 
5 183 Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE B11 13 Ford Fiesta 1:01:23 1:01:23 9:10 
6 168 David MITCHINSON/Ryan WINTHROP B11 14 Ford Escort MkI 1:02:22 1:02:22 10:09 

Class B13

1 7 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL B13 5 Ford Fiesta 0:49:07 0:49:07
2 16 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 6 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 10 0:49:24 0:49:24 0:17 
3 9 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 8 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 0:28 
4 21 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:51:03 0:51:03 1:56 
5 20 Phil PICKARD/Simon PICKARD B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:53:09 0:53:09 4:02 
6 25 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 15 MG Metro 6R4 0:53:16 0:53:16 4:09 
7 22 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 18 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:53:37 0:53:37 4:30 
8 28 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 19 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 0:55:03 0:55:03 5:56 
9 41 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST B13 20 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 0:55:07 0:55:07 6:00 
10 37 David CROZIER/Anne-Marie CROZIER B13 21 Mitsubishi EVO2 0:55:18 0:55:18 6:11 
11 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:56:36 0:56:36 7:29 
12 34 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 23 Landrover M Sport Freelander1:00:56 1:00:56 11:49 
13 39 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 25 Subaru Impreza 1:03:31 1:03:31 14:24 

Class B14

1 3 Euan THORBURN/Richard COOKE B14 1 Ford Focus WR02 0:45:55 0:45:55
2 1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:46:41 0:46:41 0:46 
3 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:27 
4 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:48:26 0:48:26 2:31 
5 11 Peter STEPHENSON/Chris WILLIAMS B14 11 Ford Focus 0:51:30 0:51:30 5:35 
6 36 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:49 
7 26 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM B14 16 Ford Focus WRC 0:53:24 0:53:24 7:29 
8 8 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B14 17 Ford Focus WRC01 0:53:37 0:53:37 7:42 
9 29 Mike WILLIAMS/Steve PERRY B14 24 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 1:01:43 1:01:43 15:48 

Class H1

1 132 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 10 Hillman Avenger 0:56:05 0:56:05

Class H2

1 106 Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON H2 7 Ford Escort RS MkI 0:55:07 0:55:07
2 157 Phil JOBSON/Caroline JOBSON H2 9 Ford Escort MkI 0:55:54 0:55:54 0:47 
3 141 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 13 Ford Escort 0:57:45 0:57:45 2:38 
4 130 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 14 Ford Escort MkII 1:00:05 1:00:05 4:58 

Class H3

1 101 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:45 0:50:45
2 119 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 2 Ford Escort 0:53:40 0:53:40 2:55 
3 110 Charlie TAYLOR/Alan WARD H3 3 Ford Escort 0:54:15 0:54:15 3:30 
4 108 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:54:19 0:54:19 3:34 
5 118 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:32 0:54:32 3:47 
6 137 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 6 Ford Escort 0:55:00 0:55:00 4:15 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

7 120 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 8 Mazda RX7 0:55:20 0:55:20 4:35 
8 142 Bob ADAMSON/Dick WARDLE H3 11 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:57 0:56:57 6:12 
9 102 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE H3 12 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:13 0:57:13 6:28 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

103 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 TC5 OUT Early at  TC5 OUT 30:00 30:00 

171 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 TC7A Early at  TC7A 2:00 2:00 

192 Scott SLOAN/Craig SERVICE 1400C TC8A Early at  TC8A 5:00 5:00 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
33 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

103 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 Ford Escort 6 Off road SS6
104 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 3 Stopped SS3
107 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 7 Driveshaft snapped on start
111 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S Toyota Yaris S1400 5 Driveshaft SS5
112 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift 5 Stopped SS5
117 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 2 Off road SS2
125 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta 3 Engine SS3
131 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Nissan Micra 3 Did not start SS3
138 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 4 Clutch at SS3 stop line
140 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra 5 Misfire at Service 1
144 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 Volkswagen Polo Gti 2 Gearbox fire SS2
150 George LEPLEY/Matt EDWARDS B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1 Accident SS1
153 James HALL/Caroline LODGE B11 Ford Fiesta ST 8 Engine SS8
154 David BENSON/Steven BENSON B10 Honda Civic 7 Engine mounts snapped before SS7
163 Timo KENNISH/Dan CHAMBERS B11 Vauxhall Chevette 8 Stopped SS8
164 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 Gti 5 Clutch broke - SS4
174 David THIRLWELL/Graham READER H1 Ford Escort MkI 6 Stopped SS6
176 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S Ford Ka 4 Car stopped after SS3
177 George MORRISON/Glenn MERCER 1400C MG ZR 7 No drive SS7
184 Dave COLEMAN/Dan HURST 1400S Skoda Felicia 3 Stopped after SS2
186 Ryan SAINTY/Tom MURPHY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 2 Rolled into tree SS2
189 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 2 Engine SS2
191 Jonathon JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta R1 4 Stopped SS4
5 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta 7 Driveshaft after SS6
10 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 Mitsubishi Evo WRC 05 6 Stopped SS6
12 Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 Subaru Impreza 7 Stopped SS7
24 Aaron McCLURE/Elliot EDMONDSON N4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 6 Stopped SS6
27 Keith RICHARDSON/J RICHARDSON B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 3 Stopped after SS2
30 David POYSER/John ORME B13 Subaru Impreza 4 Stopped before SS4
31 Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN B13 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 6 Stopped SS6
32 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Too slippy!
35 Colin PAYNE/Andy BROWN B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Stopped SS6
38 Peter TAYLOR/Josh DAVISON B14 Ford Focus 7 Stopped SS7
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Revelin Moss
Fastest speed 52.60 mph

Length 2.29 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 2:37 
9 Francis 2:39 
2 Weston 2:40 
3 Thorburn 2:41 

12= McNeil 2:42 
15= Naughton 2:42 
8= Wright 2:43 

10= Anderson 2:43 
7 Gallacher 2:44 
14 Thompson 2:45 

SS 2 Comb
Fastest speed 52.70 mph

Length 5.40 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 6:09 
3 Thorburn 6:10 
2 Weston 6:13 
12 McNeil 6:24 
6= Petch 6:27 
9= Francis 6:27 
8 Wright 6:29 
16 Sisson 6:30 
5= Payne 6:31 

38= Taylor 6:31 

SS 3 Thornsgill 1
Fastest speed 56.30 mph

Length 1.03 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 1:06 
3= Thorburn 1:09 
8= Wright 1:09 
9= Francis 1:10 

10= Anderson 1:10 
38= Taylor 1:10 
5= Payne 1:12 
6= Petch 1:12 
7= Gallacher 1:12 

14= Thompson 1:12 

SS 4 Greystoke 1
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 7.46 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bird 7:18 
3 Thorburn 7:25 
2 Weston 7:30 
10 Anderson 7:31 
12 McNeil 7:34 
5 Payne 7:40 

6= Petch 7:41 
15= Naughton 7:41 
7= Gallacher 7:42 

38= Taylor 7:42 

SS 5 Grizedale North
Fastest speed 54.10 mph

Length 7.36 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 8:10 
1 Bird 8:25 
12 McNeil 8:40 
10 Anderson 8:42 
8 Wright 8:43 
38 Taylor 8:45 
5 Payne 8:48 
7 Gallacher 8:50 
6 Petch 8:52 
14 Thompson 8:55 

SS 6 Grizedale South
Fastest speed 56.80 mph

Length 11.51 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 12:09 
1= Bird 12:38 
6= Petch 12:38 
2 Weston 12:43 
12 McNeil 12:57 
5= Payne 13:05 
7= Gallacher 13:05 
9= Francis 13:14 

14= Thompson 13:14 
16 Sisson 13:16 

SS 7 Thornsgill 2
Fastest speed 55.40 mph

Length 1.03 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Bird 1:07 
3= Thorburn 1:07 
2= Weston 1:10 
8= Wright 1:10 
9= Francis 1:10 
6= Petch 1:11 

15= Naughton 1:11 
14 Thompson 1:12 

16= Sisson 1:13 
21= Davies 1:13 

SS 8 Greystoke 2
Fastest speed 63.40 mph

Length 7.46 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Thorburn 7:04 
1 Bird 7:21 
2 Weston 7:30 
6 Petch 7:36 
7 Gallacher 7:41 
16 Sisson 7:44 
15 Naughton 7:49 
8 Wright 7:53 
14 Thompson 7:55 

101 Robinson 7:58 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Revelin Moss

Gravel
Length 2.29 miles

No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:02:37
9 Francis 0:02:39
2 Weston 0:02:40
3 Thorburn 0:02:41

12= McNeil 0:02:42
15= Naughton 0:02:42
8= Wright 0:02:43

10= Anderson 0:02:43
7 Gallacher 0:02:44
14 Thompson 0:02:45

SS 2 Comb
Gravel

Length 5.40 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:08:46
3 Thorburn 0:08:51
2 Weston 0:08:53
9 Francis 0:09:06
12 McNeil 0:09:06
8 Wright 0:09:12
15 Naughton 0:09:15
16 Sisson 0:09:16
6 Petch 0:09:16
14 Thompson 0:09:17

SS 3 Thornsgill 1
Gravel

Length 1.03 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:09:52
3 Thorburn 0:10:00
2 Weston 0:10:07
9 Francis 0:10:16
12 McNeil 0:10:19
8 Wright 0:10:21
15 Naughton 0:10:27
16 Sisson 0:10:28
6 Petch 0:10:28
14 Thompson 0:10:29

SS 4 Greystoke 1
Gravel

Length 7.46 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:17:10
3 Thorburn 0:17:25
2 Weston 0:17:37
12 McNeil 0:17:53
9 Francis 0:18:01
8 Wright 0:18:06
15 Naughton 0:18:08
6 Petch 0:18:09
5 Payne 0:18:11
16 Sisson 0:18:13

SS 5 Grizedale North
Gravel

Length 7.36 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bird 0:25:35
3 Thorburn 0:25:35
12 McNeil 0:26:33
8 Wright 0:26:49
2 Weston 0:26:59
5 Payne 0:26:59
6 Petch 0:27:01
9 Francis 0:27:04
10 Anderson 0:27:04
38 Taylor 0:27:04

SS 6 Grizedale South
Gravel

Length 11.51 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:37:44
1 Bird 0:38:13
12 McNeil 0:39:30
6 Petch 0:39:39
2 Weston 0:39:42
5 Payne 0:40:04
7 Gallacher 0:40:12
9 Francis 0:40:18
14 Thompson 0:40:26
16 Sisson 0:40:27

SS 7 Thornsgill 2
Gravel

Length 1.03 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:38:51
1 Bird 0:39:20
6 Petch 0:40:50
2 Weston 0:40:52
7 Gallacher 0:41:26
9 Francis 0:41:28
14 Thompson 0:41:38
16 Sisson 0:41:40
15 Naughton 0:41:54

101 Robinson 0:42:47

SS 8 Greystoke 2
Gravel

Length 7.46 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Thorburn 0:45:55
1 Bird 0:46:41
2 Weston 0:48:22
6 Petch 0:48:26
7 Gallacher 0:49:07
16 Sisson 0:49:24
14 Thompson 0:49:33
9 Francis 0:49:35
15 Naughton 0:49:43

101 Robinson 0:50:45
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Paul BIRD 5 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Euan THORBURN 4 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Luke FRANCIS - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 -
8 David WRIGHT - 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - - - -
6 Stephen PETCH - 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - 1 -
2 David WESTON - - 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
12 Jim McNEIL - - 1 1 3 - - - - - - - 1 - -
10 Jamie ANDERSON - - - 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
38 Peter TAYLOR - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - - - -
15 Thomas NAUGHTON - - - - 1 1 3 - - - 1 1 - - 1
7 Andrew GALLACHER - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - 1 -
5 Charles PAYNE - - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - - 1 - -
16 Wayne SISSON - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 3 - - - -
14 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - - 1 2 1 2 1 - - 1 -
21 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -

101 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1
19 Richard COOK - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 -
11 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -

104 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
24 Aaron McCLURE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
36 Stephen SIMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2

102 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
23 Harry GARDNER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

108 Allan McDOWALL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
109 Boyd KERSHAW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 3 3 1= 31
9 3 3= 3 1 1= 3= 12
2 2 8= 2 12 6= 2= 23
3 12 9= 10 10 2 8= 64

12= 6= 10= 12 8 12 9= 75
15= 9= 38= 5 38 5= 6= 166
8= 8 5= 6= 5 7= 15= 157

10= 16 6= 15= 7 9= 14 88
7 5= 7= 7= 6 14= 16= 149
14 38= 14= 38= 14 16 21= 10110

104= 14 15= 8= 16 15= 7= 1911
16= 15 16= 9= 21 21= 11= 1112

5 101 12= 16= 19 101 19= 913
6 7= 21= 14 9 19 102 2114

102 36= 24= 24 15 109 101= 3615
101= 19 2 101= 101= 105 108= 10216
109= 21= 101= 19= 105= 102= 23= 2517
116= 24= 102= 11 11 36= 36= 11918
23= 11 11= 21 2= 11 26 10919
11 104= 20= 102 36= 127 109= 2020

103= 105= 25= 36 109= 116 119= 110=21
112= 109= 23= 25 23= 20 126= 41=22
127= 26= 36= 26 116= 190= 190= 105=23
24= 102 111= 20 41= 22= 20= 126=24
36= 10 112= 107= 20 107 25= 190=25
105= 103= 19= 109= 22 23 39= 127=26
119= 190= 26= 105 25 26 105= 148=27
126= 22= 30= 111 103 139 22= 139=28
30= 23= 31= 112= 119 121 37= 22=29
38= 116 108= 41= 190 106= 41= 26=30
111 127 109= 39 127= 108= 116= 108=31

117= 30 119= 31 31= 110= 118= 118=32
131= 25 39= 118 120 133= 120= 13733
 146= 111 103= 103= 148 25 133= 11634
 147=  138= 105= 119= 139 148= 139= 3735
 148=  140= 107= 22= 118= 37= 147= 2836
 149= 148= 190= 28= 26= 119 148= 3937
155= 39= 22= 108= 110= 137 157= 2338
190= 119 116= 120= 126= 126 106= 13239
26= 112= 118= 190= 108= 130= 110= 13040
39= 118= 133= 110= 28= 28= 121= 106=41
107= 126= 134= 137= 106= 158 127= 133=42
130= 110= 41= 126 146= 141 141= 121=43
121= 121= 106= 37 154= 118= 155= 136=44
139= 20= 110= 139 107 154= 135= 12045
20= 41= 120= 127 37 135 136= 15746
25= 107= 126= 133 141 155= 137= 158=47
110= 120= 136= 106= 137 166= 158= 166=48
144= 157= 139= 148= 132= 157 166= 15549
158 130= 141= 121= 133= 132= 123= 14150

108= 133= 148= 146= 155 145= 132= 135=51
31= 139= 157= 116= 157 129 142= 146=52
106= 154 130= 130= 121 128= 128= 12353
118= 108= 135= 141 166 142= 129= 14254
135= 155= 146= 132= 158 120 130= 12855
145= 31= 163= 136= 128 123 28= 12956
120 146= 121= 154 136 143 171 151=57

123= 158= 129= 135 135 153 134= 162=58
133= 28 132= 129 123 162 143= 172=59
136= 145 137= 128 145 152 151= 14760
157= 106= 142= 123 170 124 152= 15261

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

129= 137= 155= 157 142 41 153= 14562
154= 132= 37= 145= 153 163 145= 17963
21= 135= 123= 158= 129 178 146= 13464
128= 142= 145= 142 134 151 149= 12465
41= 134 28= 155 162= 149= 162= 143=66
125= 129 128= 147 163= 171= 165= 149=67
140= 123= 147= 152= 152 159 178= 18268
141= 163= 154= 166= 161 161= 163 159=69
189= 166= 158= 170= 143 34= 159= 161=70
28= 136 151= 162= 39 183 161= 17071
163= 162 162= 172= 151 172 170= 16572
166= 131= 166= 153 192 179= 124 17173

22 191= 191= 143= 159 182= 183= 3474
137= 128 152= 151= 149= 168= 34= 17875
151= 37 165= 165 178= 192= 175 2976
132= 170 29= 35 124= 147 172= 16877
191= 151 140= 159 183= 29 182= 18378
27= 161 143= 161= 165 180 181 18079
142= 153 153= 171= 34 165 185 17580
170= 172= 35= 29= 182 175 168 18581
37= 192= 170 183 179 177 180 18882
134= 147= 149= 149 147 170 179= 18183
162= 29= 161= 192= 172 188 29= 18784
161= 164 171= 34= 171 8 188 19285
29= 152 34= 140 35 181 18786
138= 35 159= 124 180 185 19287
153= 179 178= 168 168 14688
165= 143 179= 178 175 18789
164 165 172 174 174 13490

152= 34 124= 182 177 136=91
171= 149 164= 180 29 38=92
192 159 183= 175 181 39=93
35 171 175 177 18594

143= 124 174= 185 18895
182= 168 177= 188 18796
172= 183 138 181 102=97
34= 178 168= 187 130=98
174 174 176= 23 24=99
180 180 181= 179100

124= 27 185= 134=101
175= 175 180= 163=102
168= 181 182= 164=103
181= 176 188104
183= 185 192105
179 187 187106
159 188 127107
178 177108
177 141109

188= 184110
32= 182111
176= 125=112
186= 32=113
185114
187115
184116
19117

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2015
7th March 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 3 3 31
9 3 3 3 3 1 1 12
2 2 2 2 12 12 6 23
3 9 9 12 8 6 2 64

12= 12 12 9 2 2 7 75
15= 8 8 8 5 5 9 166
8= 15 15 15 6 7 14 147

10= 16 16 6 9 9 16 98
7 6 6 5 10 14 15 159
14 14 14 16 38 16 101 10110

104= 5 5 7 7 15 21 2111
16= 7 7 14 16 101 11 1112

5 38 38 38 14 21 36 3613
6 101 101 10 15 11 105 10914

102 36 36 101 101 36 109 10515
101= 104 10 24 21 105 19 1916
109= 10 24 11 11 109 20 2017
116= 11 11 36 36 19 26 2518
23= 24 102 102 105 20 116 2619
11 109 109 21 109 116 190 19020

103= 102 105 109 25 26 25 11621
112= 105 23 26 26 190 22 822
127= 23 21 105 20 25 119 2223
24= 116 26 25 190 22 8 11924
36= 26 116 103 119 107 127 12625
105= 103 103 111 19 119 126 12726
119= 21 30 20 116 127 108 11027
126= 127 190 112 22 126 139 14828
30= 190 111 190 41 139 148 13929
38= 30 25 39 107 110 110 10830
111 111 112 107 31 148 118 11831

117= 119 119 119 126 108 133 13732
131= 112 39 22 118 8 121 13333
146= 148 148 116 120 118 106 2834
147= 25 126 126 148 121 28 12135
148= 126 20 31 110 133 120 10636
149= 39 22 118 108 106 137 4137
155= 22 107 41 139 28 41 3738
190= 107 110 110 28 137 37 12039
26= 121= 130 108 146 120 155 15540
39= 20= 121 148 133 154 158 15741
107= 155 139 120 127 41 157 15842
130= 130 118 139 121 37 135 13543
121= 110 155 28 106 155 132 13244
139= 139 31 121 137 158 166 16645
20= 146 146 130 39 157 145 2346
25= 118 108 146 154 135 129 12347
110= 140 120 133 155 132 123 12848
144= 120 157 19 157 145 128 14549
158 108= 133 106 37 166 23 14250

108= 31= 41 137 132 129 142 12951
31= 157 158 127 158 123 141 10252
106= 158 140 154 135 128 102 14153
118= 133 106 155 136 142 162 16254
135= 41 154 157 145 23 153 15255
145= 154 145 135 123 141 152 14656
120 145 135 158 129 162 143 14357

123= 106 28 145 128 153 146 15158
133= 135 129 129 166 102 151 14759
136= 28 123 136 142 152 147 16160

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

157= 138 127 132 170 143 161 14961
129= 123 163 37 162 146 149 13062
154= 129 137 123 153 151 172 17263
21= 131 136 142 23 161 170 17064
128= 163= 132 128 147 147 34 12465
41= 166= 134 166 152 149 159 15966
125= 137 166 147 151 172 124 3467
140= 132 142 140 141 170 130 16568
141= 136 138 162 161 34 165 17869
189= 142 128 170 143 159 183 18370
28= 134 147 151 149 124 178 2971
163= 128 191 153 165 171 192 16872
166= 147 37 152 172 192 29 17173

22 191 162 149 192 130 168 18274
137= 162 151 161 35 165 180 18075
151= 37 170 172 24 183 171 3976
132= 151 19 29 34 38 182 17577
191= 170 149 165 159 178 175 13678
27= 149 161 35 29 29 163 17979
142= 161 153 143 171 168 39 18180
170= 153 29 171 183 180 179 18581
37= 29 152 192 102 182 136 13482
134= 164 164 34 124 175 181 18883
162= 192 165 141 178 163 185 18784
161= 19 35 23 168 177 188 19285
29= 152 172 159 174 179 13486
138= 172 143 183 180 39 18787
153= 165 171 124 130 13688
165= 35 192 174 175 18189
164 143 34 168 182 18590

152= 171 179 178 177 18891
171= 34 124 180 181 13492
192 179 159 175 185 18793
35 27 174 182 17994

143= 124 183 181 18895
182= 174 168 177 16396
172= 168 178 185 13497
34= 159 180 188 18798
174 183 141 179 10399
180 180 175 187100

124= 178 181 163101
175= 175 176 134102
168= 181 185 164103
181= 141 177104
183= 176 188105
179 185 182106
159 188 187107
178 177108
177 182109

188= 187110
32= 184111
176= 125112
186= 32113
185114
187115
184116
19117
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